

Name of Work—
 Situation of Work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of Measurement—
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work -	Constn and Maintenance				
of Road CD	Work from LD56				
to Pathlatiya					
Under Head -	New MR-3054				
Tender Group No -	MR-N/22-23				
	- Sheikhbura-08				
Agency -	Sri Braendra kumar				
At -	Bansa, P.O. - Ghuskuri				
District -	Sheikhbura				

Agreement No - 28/(M.B.D)/2022-23

Agreement Value:

Constn Cost = Rs. 7756286 = 00

5%o. Maint. Cost = Rs. 2463600 = 00

Total Cost = Rs. 10219886 = 00

1,02,19,886

Date of Commencement: 10.2.2023

Date of Completion: 9.11.2023

Date of Measurement:

15.2.2023 to 20.03.2023

Date of Entry: 20.03.2023

(1/71) clearing and grubbing roadlands

2 X 2110 X 200 = 8440.00 m²

8440.00 m² ÷ 10000 = 0.84 hect.

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(2/2) Const ⁿ of embankment with approved material					
2x 20x	1.50	0.45	=	13.50 m³	27.00 ✓
2x 5x 30x	1.50	0.45	=	101.25 m³	202.50 ✓
2x 10x 30x	1.50	0.45	=	202.50 m³	405.00 ✓
2x 15x 30x	1.50	0.45	=	303.75 m³	607.50 ✓
2x 26x 30x	1.50	0.45	=	526.50 m³	1053.00 ✓
					2295.00 m ³

(3/3) Constn of Subgrade and earthen shoulders

3x 2x 30x	0.75	0.30	=	40.50 m ³
10x 2x 30x	0.75	0.30	=	135.00 m ³
1x 2x 20x	0.75	0.30	=	9.00 m ³
2x 20x	1.10	0.30	=	13.20 m ³
5x 2x 30x	1.10	0.30	=	99.00 m ³
10x 2x 30x	1.10	0.30	=	198.00 m ³
15x 2x 30x	1.10	0.30	=	297.00 m ³
20x 2x 30x	1.10	0.30	=	396.00 m ³
6x 2x 30x	1.10	0.30	=	118.80 m ³
				1306.50 m ³

(4/74) Constn of GSB with gr. E material

1x 8x	1.60	0.150	=	1.92 m ³
1x 9x	1.70	0.150	=	2.30 m ³
1x 8x	1.80	0.150	=	2.16 m ³
1x 11x	1.60	0.150	=	2.64 m ³
1x 8x	1.40	0.150	=	1.68 m ³
1x 10x	1.30	0.150	=	1.95 m ³
CD = 12.65 m ³				

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BF =	12.65 m ³
1x	11x	1.50	x 0.150	=	2.48 m ³
1x	8x	1.60	x 0.150	=	1.92 m ³
1x	9x	1.70	x 0.150	=	2.30 m ³
1x	10x	1.80	x 0.150	=	2.70 m ³
1x	8x	1.80	x 0.150	=	2.16 m ³
1x	11x	1.50	x 0.150	=	2.48 m ³
1x	9x	1.60	x 0.150	=	2.16 m ³
1x	8x	1.30	x 0.150	=	1.56 m ³
1x	9x	1.70	x 0.150	=	2.30 m ³
1x	5x	1.10	x 0.150	=	0.83 m ³
1x	8x	1.70	x 0.150	=	1.53 m ³
1x	4x	0.90	x 0.150	=	0.54 m ³
1x	8x	1.60	x 0.150	=	1.92 m ³
1x	11x	1.50	x 0.150	=	2.48 m ³
1x	9x	1.70	x 0.150	=	2.30 m ³
1x	8x	1.80	x 0.150	=	2.16 m ³
1x	9x	1.50	x 0.150	=	2.03 m ³
1x	8x	2.00	x 0.150	=	2.40 m ³
1x	5x	1.20	x 0.150	=	0.90 m ³
1x	9x	0.90	x 0.150	=	1.22 m ³
1x	6x	1.00	x 0.150	=	0.90 m ³
1x	9x	1.40	x 0.150	=	1.35 m ³
1x	6x	1.40	x 0.150	=	1.26 m ³
1x	13x	1.50	x 0.150	=	2.93 m ³
1x	14x	1.70	x 0.150	=	3.57 m ³
1x	9x	1.80	x 0.150	=	2.43 m ³
1x	5x	1.40	x 0.150	=	1.05 m ³
CD =					64.51 m ³

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					BP = 64.51 m ³
1x	6x	1.40	x 0.150		= 1.26 m ³ ✓
1x	9x	1.50	x 0.150		= 1.13 m ³ ✓
1x	3x	1.70	x 0.150		= 0.77 m ³ ✓
1x	4x	1.80	x 0.150		= 1.08 m ³ ✓
1x	8x	1.10	x 0.150		= 1.32 m ³ ✓
1x	9x	1.00	x 0.150		= 1.35 m ³ ✓
1x	6x	1.20	x 0.150		= 1.08 m ³ ✓
1x	7x	1.30	x 0.150		= 1.37 m ³ ✓
1x	2x	1.40	x 0.150		= 1.68 m ³ ✓
1x	8x	0.60	x 0.150		= 0.72 m ³ ✓
1x	3x	1.20	x 0.150		= 0.54 m ³ ✓
					Total G.S. Bgr. II = 76.74 m ³ 76.81 m ³

(5/75) P/L/s/c WBM gr. II & Pot holes					
AS	1x	8x	1.70	x 0.075	= 1.02 m ³ ✓
	1x	9x	1.80	x 0.075	= 1.22 m ³ ✓
	1x	8x	1.90	x 0.075	= 1.14 m ³ ✓
	1x	11x	1.70	x 0.075	= 1.40 m ³ ✓
	1x	8x	1.50	x 0.075	= 0.90 m ³ ✓
	1x	10x	1.40	x 0.075	= 1.05 m ³ ✓
	1x	11x	1.60	x 0.075	= 1.32 m ³ ✓
	1x	8x	1.70	x 0.075	= 1.02 m ³ ✓
	1x	9x	1.80	x 0.075	= 1.22 m ³ ✓
	1x	10x	1.90	x 0.075	= 1.43 m ³ ✓
	1x	8x	1.90	x 0.075	= 1.14 m ³ ✓
	1x	11x	1.60	x 0.075	= 1.32 m ³ ✓
	1x	9x	1.70	x 0.075	= 1.15 m ³ ✓
					CD = 15.33 m ³

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BP =	15.33 m ²
1x	8x	1.40		x 0.075 =	0.84 m ³
1x	9x	1.80		x 0.075 =	1.22 m ³
1x	5x	1.20		x 0.075 =	0.45 m ³
1x	6x	1.80		x 0.075 =	0.81 m ³
1x	4x	1.00		x 0.075 =	0.30 m ³
1x	8x	1.70		x 0.075 =	1.02 m ³
1x	11x	1.60		x 0.075 =	1.32 m ³
1x	9x	1.80		x 0.075 =	1.22 m ³
1x	8x	1.90		x 0.075 =	1.14 m ³
1x	9x	1.60		x 0.075 =	1.08 m ³
1x	8x	2.10		x 0.075 =	1.26 m ³
1x	5x	1.30		x 0.075 =	0.49 m ³
1x	9x	1.00		x 0.075 =	0.68 m ³
1x	6x	1.10		x 0.075 =	0.50 m ³
1x	9x	1.10		x 0.075 =	0.74 m ³
1x	6x	1.50		x 0.075 =	0.68 m ³
1x	13x	1.60		x 0.075 =	1.56 m ³
1x	14x	1.80		x 0.075 =	1.89 m ³
1x	9x	1.90		x 0.075 =	1.28 m ³
1x	5x	1.50		x 0.075 =	0.56 m ³
1x	6x	1.50		x 0.075 =	0.68 m ³
1x	5x	1.60		x 0.075 =	0.60 m ³
1x	3x	1.80		x 0.075 =	0.41 m ³
6x	4x	1.90		x 0.075 =	0.57 m ³
1x	8x	1.20		x 0.075 =	0.72 m ³
1x	9x	1.10		x 0.075 =	0.74 m ³
CD =					38.09 m ³

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BD =	38.09 M
1X	6X	1.30	X	0.075	= 0.59 m ³
1X	7X	1.40	X	0.075	= 0.74 m ³
1X	8X	1.50	X	0.075	= 0.90 m ³
1X	8X	0.70	X	0.075	= 0.42 m ³
1X	3X	1.30	X	0.075	= 0.29 m ³
1X	10X	1.40	X	0.075	= 1.05 m ³
1X	9X	1.60	X	0.075	= 1.08 m ³
1X	7X	1.80	X	0.075	= 0.95 m ³
1X	9X	1.30	X	0.075	= 0.88 m ³
1X	8X	1.40	X	0.075	= 0.84 m ³
1X	7X	1.50	X	0.075	= 0.79 m ³
1X	6X	1.10	X	0.075	= 0.50 m ³
1X	7X	0.90	X	0.075	= 0.47 m ³
1X	8X	1.20	X	0.075	= 0.72 m ³
1X	8X	1.20	X	0.075	= 0.72 m ³
1X	9X	1.30	X	0.075	= 0.88 m ³
1X	9X	0.90	X	0.075	= 0.61 m ³
1X	10X	1.10	X	0.075	= 0.83 m ³
1X	8X	1.00	X	0.075	= 0.60 m ³
1X	9X	1.20	X	0.075	= 0.81 m ³
				Total WBM gr. II =	52.69 m ³ 52.75 M
(6/76)	P/L/S/C WBM gr. III in Pithorata				
				Qty of WBM gr. II =	52.69 m ³
1X	6X	1.50	X	0.075	= 0.68 m ³
1X	8X	1.10	X	0.075	= 0.66 m ³
1X	9X	1.20	X	0.075	= 0.81 m ³
				CO =	54.84 m ³

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BF =	54.84 m ³
1x	7x	1.40		$\times 0.075 =$	0.74 m ³
1x	7x	1.30		$\times 0.075 =$	0.68 m ³
1x	5x	1.50		$\times 0.075 =$	0.56 m ³
1x	8x	1.40		$\times 0.075 =$	0.84 m ³
1x	7x	1.30		$\times 0.075 =$	0.68 m ³
1x	6x	1.70		$\times 0.075 =$	0.77 m ³
1x	7x	1.20		$\times 0.075 =$	0.63 m ³
1x	6x	0.90		$\times 0.075 =$	0.41 m ³
1x	8x	1.50		$\times 0.075 =$	0.90 m ³
1x	7x	1.60		$\times 0.075 =$	0.84 m ³
1x	8x	1.40		$\times 0.075 =$	0.84 m ³
1x	7x	1.70		$\times 0.075 =$	0.89 m ³
1x	6x	1.50		$\times 0.075 =$	0.68 m ³
1x	10x	1.70		$\times 0.075 =$	1.28 m ³
1x	7x	1.00		$\times 0.075 =$	0.53 m ³
1x	8x	1.50		$\times 0.075 =$	0.90 m ³
1x	7x	1.60		$\times 0.075 =$	0.84 m ³
1x	7x	1.10		$\times 0.075 =$	0.58 m ³
1x	7x	0.90		$\times 0.075 =$	0.47 m ³
1x	6x	1.50		$\times 0.075 =$	0.68 m ³
1x	7x	1.50		$\times 0.075 =$	0.79 m ³
1x	8x	1.40		$\times 0.075 =$	0.84 m ³
1x	6x	1.30		$\times 0.075 =$	0.59 m ³
Total Qty for 434 gr. II =					71.76 m ³
					71.80 m ³
20.03.23 AFE					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(7/77) P/A Prime Coat with Bitumen emulsion SS-1					
Area vide WPM gm 11					
=		71.76 m ²		0.075	
=		956.80 m ²			
(8/78) Patch Work with MSS					
Qty Same as Prime Coat					
=		956.80 m ²			
(9/79) P/A Tack Coat with Bitumen emulsion RS-1					
Area of MSS =		956.80 m ²			
1 x 30 x $\frac{5.50 + 3.75}{2}$					138.75 m ²
5 x 30 x 3.75					562.50 m ²
10 x 30 x 3.75					1125.00 m ²
15 x 30 x 3.75					1687.50 m ²
2 x 15 x $\frac{5.00 + 3.75}{2}$					131.25 m ²
10 x 30 x 3.75					1125.00 m ²
18 x 30 x 3.75					1462.50 m ²
2 x 15 x $\frac{5.00 + 3.75}{2}$					131.25 m ²
1 x 7 x 3.75					26.25 m ²
1 x 30 x 3.75					112.50 m ²
					7459.30 m ²
(10/80) P/L SDBC					
1 x 30 x $\frac{5.50 + 3.75}{2} \times 0.025$					3.47 m ³
5 x 30 x 3.75 x 0.025					14.06 m ³
10 x 30 x 3.75 x 0.025					28.12 m ³
15 x 30 x 3.75 x 0.025					42.19 m ³
2 x 15 x $\frac{5.00 + 3.75}{2} \times 0.025$					3.28 m ³
10 x 30 x 3.75 x 0.025					28.12 m ³
					C.O = 119.24 m ³

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					$BA = 119.24 m^3$
					$13 \times 30 \times 3.75 \times 0.025 = 36.56 m^3$
					$2 \times 15 \times \frac{5.20 + 3.75}{2} \times 0.025 = 3.28 m^3$
					$1 \times 30 \times 3.75 \times 0.025 = 0.66 m^3$
					$1 \times 30 \times 3.75 \times 0.025 = 0.82 m^3$
					<u>$162.56 m^3$</u>
 20.3.2023 20.02.23 AE 					
(11/81)	Constn Dry Lean Cement Concrete				
					$3 \times 15 \times 3.41 \times 0.075 = 11.51 m^3$
(12/82)	Constn of CC Pavement				
					$4 \times 30 \times 3.75 \times 0.160 = 72.00 m^3$
					$1 \times 30 \times \frac{5 + 3.75}{2} \times 0.160 = 21.00 m^3$
					$1 \times 30 \times \frac{5 + 3.75}{2} \times 0.160 = 21.00 m^3$
					$2 \times 15 \times \frac{4.50 + 3.75}{2} \times 0.160 = 19.80 m^3$
					$2 \times 15 \times \frac{4.50 + 3.75}{2} \times 0.160 = 19.80 m^3$
					$5 \times 30 \times 3.75 \times 0.160 = 90.00 m^3$
					$1 \times 30 \times 3.75 \times 0.160 = 06.00 m^3$
					<u>$249.60 m^3$</u>
(13/83)	P/P km Stone —				3 nos.
(14/84)	P/P 200 M Stone —				9 nos.
(15/85)	Direction & Place identification				
	Sign Board				
					$2 \times 1.20 \times 0.80 = 1.92 m^2$
(16/86)	P/P 600 mm equilateral Triangle				
	Sign Board —				5 nos.

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(17/87) P/D 600 mm Circular Sign - 5 nos.					
(18/88) P/D 600 x 450 mm rectangular Sign Board - 3 nos.					
(19/89) P/D 950 mm Octagonal Stop Board - 1 nos.					
(20/92) Road marking with hotapplied thermoplastic compound including reflectorising glass beads in BT					
2 X 1700 X 0.10 = 340.00 m ²					
(21/93) Road markings in CC Pavement					
4 X 2 X 30 X 0.10 = 24.00 m ²					
9 X 2 X 30 X 0.10 = 54.00 m ²					
1 X 2 X 20 X 0.10 = 4.00 m ²					
					82.00 m ²
(22/94) P/D logo of Project - 2 nos.					
(23/91) Plantation of Tree - 80 nos.					
(24/95) 20/3/2023 20/3/23 ASST. S.D.O. 20.03.23 ASE					

ABSTRACT OF COST

11

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1/1) clearing and grubbing roadlands item 1/1 VTM B					
P/1 - 0.24 hect. @ Rs. 62032.73/hect					
					= Rs. 52167.00
(2/2) Construction of embankment item 2/2 VTM B					
P/2 - 2295.00 m ³ @ Rs. 250.34/m ³					
					= Rs. 574530.00
(3/3) Subgrade and earthen shoulder item 3/3 VTM B					
P/3 - 1306.57 m ³ @ Rs. 253.71/m ³					
					= Rs. 331472.00
(4/4) GSB gr. II item 4/4 VTM B					
P/4 - 76.74 m ³ @ Rs. 1541.70/m ³					
					= Rs. 118310.00
(5/5) WBM gr. II item 5/5 VTM B					
P/5 - 52.69 m ³ @ Rs. 3351.28/m ³					
					= Rs. 176579.00
(6/6) WBM gr. III item 6/6 VTM B					
P/6 - 71.76 m ³ @ Rs. 2936.79/m ³					
					= Rs. 210744.00
(7/7) Prime Coat SS-1 item 7/7 VTM B					
P/7 - 956.80 m ² @ Rs. 56.16/m ²					
					= Rs. 53734.00
(8/8) Patch work with M.S.S item 8/8 VTM B					
P/8 - 956.80 m ² @ Rs. 251.60/m ²					
					= Rs. 240731.00
(9/9) Tack Coat RS-1 item 9/9 VTM B					
P/9 - 7459.30 m ² @ Rs. 19.11/m ²					
					= Rs. 142547.00
Continuation					
C.O Rs. 1900754.00					

ABSTRACT OF COST

11

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1/1) clearing and grubbing roadlands item 1/1 VTMB					
P/1 - 0.24 hect. @ Rs. 62032.73/hect					
					= Rs. 52107.00
(2/2) Construction of embankment item 2/2 VTMB					
P/2 - 2295.00 m ³ @ Rs. 250.34/m ³					
					= Rs. 574530.00
(3/3) Subgrade and earthen shoulder item 3/3 VTMB					
P/3 - 1306.57 m ³ @ Rs. 253.71/m ³					
					= Rs. 331472.00
(4/4) GSB gr. II item 4/4 VTMB					
P/4 - 76.74 m ³ @ Rs. 1541.90/m ³					
					= Rs. 118310.00
(5/5) WBM gr. II item 5/5 VTMB					
P/5 - 52.69 m ³ @ Rs. 3351.28/m ³					
					= Rs. 176579.00
(6/6) WBM gr. III item 6/6 VTMB					
P/6 - 71.76 m ³ @ Rs. 2936.79/m ³					
					= Rs. 210744.00
(7/7) Prime Coat SS-I item 7/7 VTMB					
P/7 - 956.80 m ² @ Rs. 56.16/m ²					
					= Rs. 53734.00
(8/8) Patch work with M.S.S item 8/8 VTMB					
P/8 - 956.80 m ² @ Rs. 251.60/m ²					
					= Rs. 240731.00
(9/9) Tack Coat RS-I item 9/9 VTMB					
P/9 - 7459.30 m ² @ Rs. 19.11/m ²					
					= Rs. 142547.00
Continuation					
C.O Rs. 1900754.00					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B.F. Rs. 1980754.00
(10/80) SDBC item 10/80 VTMBS					
P/q -		162.56 m ²			@ Rs. 12729.25/m ²
					= Rs. 2069267.00
(11/81) Dry lean Cement Concrete item 11/81 VTMBS					
P/q -		11.51 m ³			@ Rs. 6461.23/m ³
					= Rs. 74389.10
(12/82) C.C. Pavement item 12/82 VTMBS					
P/q -		249.60 m ²			@ Rs. 7905.34/m ²
					= Rs. 1973173.00
(13/83) KM Stone item 13/83 VTMBS					
P/q -		3 nos			@ Rs. 2700.60/each
					= Rs. 8102.00
(14/84) 200 mm Stone item 14/84 VTMBS					
P/q -		9 nos			@ Rs. 762.75/each
					= Rs. 6865.00
(15/85) Direction and Place identification sign Board item 15/85 VTMBS					
P/q -		1.92 m ²			@ Rs. 14838.37/m ²
					= Rs. 28490.00
(16/86) 600 mm equilateral Δ sign item 16/86 VTMBS					
P/q -		5 nos			@ Rs. 4355.98/each
					= Rs. 21780.00
(17/87) 600 mm Circular sign item 17/87 VTMBS					
P/q -		5 nos			@ Rs. 4254.32/each
					= Rs. 21272.00
(18/88) 600 x 450 mm rectangular item 18/88 VTMBS					
P/q -		3 nos			@ Rs. 4110.58/each
					= Rs. 12332.44
Continuation					C.O. Rs. 6116404.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			BF.	Rs.	6,116.404.00
(19/89) 900 mm Octagonal stop Board					
item 19/89 VTM B					
P/10 - 1 no @ Rs. 8555.32 / each					
					= Rs. 8555.32
(20/91) Plantation of tree item 20/91 VTM B					
P/10 - 80 nos @ Rs. 1120.17 / each					
					= Rs. 89614.00
30% of Rs. 89614.00 = Rs. 26884.20					
(21/92) Road marking in BT Road					
item 20/92 VTM B					
P/10 - 340.00 m ² @ Rs. 823.80 / m ²					
					= Rs. 280092.00
(22/93) Road marking in CC Pavement					
item 21/93 VTM B					
P/10 - 82.00 m ² @ Rs. 926.40 / m ²					
					= Rs. 75965.00
(23/94) P/R logo of Project item 23/94 VTM B					
P/10 - 2 nos @ Rs. 10880.08 / each					
					= Rs. 21760.16
					Rs. 6529660.00
Add @ 1% L.C (+) Rs. 65297.00					
Add @ 18% GST (+) Rs. 1175339.00					
Add @ 10% SF					
EW : 360.00 m ³ @ Rs. 351 = Rs. 12641.00					
G.S.B. : 76.74 m ³ @ Rs. 49.04 = Rs. 3763.00					
WB.M. : 52.69 m ³ @ Rs. 62.02 = Rs. 3358.00					
WB.M. : 71.76 m ³ @ Rs. 63.74 = Rs. 4574.00					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
MSS: 956.80 m ² @ Rs. 1.74 = Rs. 1665.00					
SDBL: 142.50 m ² @ Rs. 71.79 = Rs. 11670.00					
cc Pav: 249.60 m ³ @ Rs. 54.32 = Rs. 13558.00					
Total SP: Rs. 51,229.00					

Rs. 782,525.00

Loss @ 2.22% below
tender agreement L) Rs. 212745.00

Rs. 7608780.00

20.03.2023
JE

20.03.23
AE

20.03.23
T.E.

Material StatementE/W : 3601.50 m³Stone Aggregate: 209.51 m³Coarse sand : 112.32 m³Local Sand : 39.29 m³Stone Screening: 31.27 m³Mooram : 4.22 m³Stone chips : 482.93 m³

Emulsion SS-1 : 0.889 MT

Emulsion RS-1 : 2.046 MT

Bitumen VG-10 : 1.672 MT

Bitumen VG-30 : 18.757 MT

Waste Plastic: 0.145 MT

20.03.2023
JE

20.03.23
AE

20.03.23
T.E.

This is to Certify that all work item done
after technical specification & design, Work
Continuation
Completed on Date: 20.03.2023 & 5 for Main
work is started on 21.03.2023.

20.03.2023
JE

Continuation

Received allotment from AERO-Cum-Special
Secretary BRQP Patna vide letter No-35, dt 14.03.2023
Rs. 77,56,286 ~

16

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Bill Value Rs 76,08,780 ~

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1st R/A Bill					
Memo of Payment					
T. Tax @ 1%.				Rs. 76088=	Rs. 2,84,424
C. GST @ 1%				Rs. 76088=	
S. GST @ 1%				Rs. 76088=	
L. Cess @ 1%				Rs. 76088=	
Royalty				Rs. 248404=	
L. Fees				Rs. 51229=	
S.D. @ 5%				Rs. 380439=	

By Cheque Value Rs. 66,24,356 ~

Total Bill Value Rs. 76,08,780 ~

Passed for Rupees Seventy Six

Lacs eight thousand seven hundred eighty only.

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Sheikhpura

TO Cmn No - PNB20230308/507

" Dt - 20/03/2023